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1. [Bilingualism or the official recognition and promotion of English and French in Canada] Imagine
you are having a conversation with someone from another country, and they ask you to describe
what's best and worst about Canada. For each of the following, please tell me if it's part of

Canada's best or worst?

Quebec

Rest of

Canada

Base: All Respondents

1101

316

785

Weighted

Bilingualism or the official recognition and
promotion of English and French in Canada

1101

269

832

674 152 522
Best 61% 57% 63%
427 116 311
Worst 39% 43% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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2_1. [I would support my province separating from Canada and creating its own country] Thinking
about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Rest of
Quebec Canada
A B
Base: All Respondents 1101 316 785
Weighted 1101 269 832

| would support my province separating from
Canada and creating its own country

107 58 50
Strongly agree 10% 21% 6%
B
162 63 98
Somewhat agree 15% 24% 12%
B
230 46 184
Somewhat disagree 21% 17% 22%
602 102 500
Strongly disagree 55% 38% 60%
A
269 121 148
Top2Box (Agree) 24% 45% 18%
B
832 148 684
Low2Box (Disagree) 76% 55% 82%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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2_2. [If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec
separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements:

Quebec

Rest of

Canada

Base: English only

776

49

727

Weighted

If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me

809

41*

768

195 0 195
Strongly agree 24% - 25%
A
187 3 184
Somewhat agree 23% 8% 24%
A
169 5 164
Somewhat disagree 21% 13% 21%
257 32 225
Strongly disagree 32% 79% 29%
B
382 3 379
Top2Box (Agree) 47% 8% 49%
A
427 37 389
Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 92% 51%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables

39 of 75



Canadian Online Omni June 18 - 25, 2012
Canada Day Poll Banner 3

2_3. [l don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec
separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following statements:

Rest of
Quebec Canada
A B
Base: English only 776 49 727
Weighted 809 41* 768

I don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada

197 1 197
Strongly agree 24% 2% 26%
A
179 2 178
Somewhat agree 22% 4% 23%
A
171 7 164
Somewhat disagree 21% 16% 21%
261 32 229
Strongly disagree 32% 78% 30%
B
377 2 374
Top2Box (Agree) 47% 6% 49%
A
432 39 393
Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 94% 51%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. [l don't really care if any province decides to separate from Canada] Thinking about the
possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following statements:

Rest of
Quebec Canada
A B
Base: All Respondents 1101 316 785
Weighted 1101 269 832

I don't really care if any province decides to
separate from Canada

117 36 81
Strongly agree 11% 14% 10%
222 61 161
Somewhat agree 20% 23% 19%
310 71 239
Somewhat disagree 28% 27% 29%
451 100 352
Strongly disagree 41% 37% 42%

340 98 242
Top2Box (Agree) 31% 36% 29%
B
761 171 590
Low2Box (Disagree) 69% 64% 71%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from
Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:

Rest of
Quebec Canada
Base: All Respondents 1101 316 785
Weighted 1101 269 832
382 3 379
If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me
Qu P ' yaby 47% 8% 49%
A
. 377 2 374
| don't reall f b tes f Canad
on't really care if Quebec separates from Canada 47% 6% 49%
A
I don't really care if any province decides to separate 340 98 242
from Canada 31% 36% 29%
B
| would support my province separating from Canada 269 121 148
and creating its own country 24% 45% 18%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from
Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:

Rest of
Quebec Canada
Base: All Respondents 1101 316 785
Weighted 1101 269 832
I would support my province separating from Canada 832 148 684
and creating its own country 76% 55% 82%
A
I don't really care if any province decides to separate 761 171 590
from Canada 69% 64% 71%
A
432 39 393
| don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada
y care if Qu P 53% 94% 51%
B
. ) 427 37 389
If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me
Q P yabi 53% 92% 51%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. * small base
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